
Sept 10, 1990 
FINAL ylh 

SENATOR DOLE'S SCHEDULE - Week of September 6 - 8, 1990 

Thursday, September 6 

2:30 H-236 meeting with Republican budget negotiators, 
Darman, & Sununu (Sheila) 

Friday, Sepember 7 

10:00 Andrews AFB budget summit meeting 

(in office Friday afternoon) 

7:30 Andrews AFB budget summit dinner 

Saturday, September 8 

8:00 Hay-Adams breakfast with Dwayne Andreas and David 
Hotel, Suite 606 Chikvaidze (Jo-Anne) 

Andrews AFB budget summit meeting 
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FINAL ylh 
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Sunday, September 9 

budget summit meeting at Andrews AFB 

11:30 David Brinkley Show 
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Monday, September 10 

budget summit meeting at Andrews AFB 
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Tuesday, September 11 

AT ANDREWS AFB ALL DAY: FOLLOWING APPOINTMENTS WERE CANCELLED 

10:00 

10:00 

12:00 

12:45 

2:30 

3:30 

4:00 

5:00-
7:00 

6:00-
8:00 

6:00-
8:00 

9:00 

S-230 

SD-215 

S-230 

S-211 

S-230 

S-230 

S-230 

mtg. w/J. D. Williams & Jack Hennessy 
(Carolyn) 

FIN COMM - hearing - "Kelmar-Powell 
Nominations" 

mtg. w/Stephen Jones (Oklahoma Senate 
candidate) (Jo-Anne) 

policy luncheon (Sen. Simpson did) 

DROP BY & PHOTO??? mtg. w/Jack Rowe, Chairman 
of the Board of American Auto Dealers & Whit 

mtg. w/26 Kansas bankers (Jim w. & Marcie) 

DROP BY??? mtg. w/Whit & Marsha Golden (your 
appointment to Independent Commission on the 
Arts) 

S-120 DROP BY MAPCO's reception 

Capitol DROP BY fundraising reception for Cong. Jerry 
Hill Club Lewis (Jo-Anne) 

Capitol DROP BY fundraiser for Dick Nichols (KS-5) 
Hill Club (Jo-Anne) 

House Chamber President Bush to address Joint Session 
of Congress 
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Wednesday, September 12 

AT ANDREWS AFB ALL DAY/BUDGET SUMMIT MTG: FOLLOWING APPTS. WERE 
CANCELLED: 

8:00-
9:30 

9:30 

3:00 

5:30-
7:30 

S-120 

S-230 

S-230 

DROP BY - Wichita State Univ. breakfast 
Marcie 

mtg. w/Ambassador Howard Wilkins 

DROP BY mtg. w/National Association of 
Counties & Kathy Ormiston 

Sears House DROP BY fundraising reception for 
( 633 PA Ave.) Cong. John Porter (Mrs. Dole is co-host) 

(Jo-Anne) 
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Thursday, September 13 

AT ANDREWS AFB ALL DAY/BUDGET SUMMIT MTG: FOLLOWING APPTS. WERE 
CANCELLED: 

8:30 

10:30 

12:00 

1:30 

5:30-
7:30 

7:30-
8:00 

S-230 Senator Durenberger hosting breakfast with Dr. 
Sullivan 

SR-252 DROP BY??? Ribbon-cutting ceremonies to 
open the SSA Liaison Office 

Capitol stop by fundraising luncheon for Idaho State 
Hill Club Senator Skip Smyser (hosts: Sen. McClure, 

Syinms, Larry Craig) (Jo-Anne) 

S-230 SPEAK briefly to Rep. Harris Fawell's 
constituents (approx. 45 people) 

Mansfield DROP BY Annual Washington Fly-in for 
Room Connie Mack's statewide supporters 

(Jo-Anne) 

H-413 tape TV program for Senator Grassley 
(Clarkson) 
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Friday, September 14 

BUDGET SUMMIT MEETING AT ANDREWS AFB 

10:00 

11:30 

Vote on Senate Floor 

S-230 Kansas radio conference call (Clarkson) 
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Saturday, September 15 

11:30 SH-141 courtesy call by Mayor David Lynch and Mrs. 
Nancy Lynch (he is Mayor of Euclid, Ohio, 
& is coming to town to receive the annual 
Jaycee's National Mayor of the Year Award 
at a banquet Sunday night. He & his wife 
will be accompanied by Joseph & Virginia 
Farrell (he is President of the Euclid City 
Council), and Jeff Piatkowski & Maureen 
Sweeny (Euclid Sun Journal Newspaper). 



September 24, 1990 
FINAL ylh 

SENATOR DOLE'S SCHEDULE - Week of September 16 - 22, 1990 Pg. 1 

Sunday, September 17 

9:00 NBC Studio, Meet the Press at 9:30 a.m. 
4001 Nebraska Avenue 
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Monday, September 17 

BUDGET SUMMIT MEETING AT ANDREWS AFB 
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Tuesday, September 18 

11:30 

12:45 

1:15 

1:45 

2:30 

4:30 

6:00-
8:00 

6:30 
(recep) 
7:00 

(dinner) 

6:30 
( recp.) 
7:30 

(dinner) 

S-230 

S-211 

S-230 

H-204 

S-230 

S-230 

Capitol 
Hill Club 

Ritz 
Carlton, 
Pentagon 

mtg. w/Minister £/Material Resources of 
SSR Moldava & Judge Sofaer (Al) 

policy luncheon 

mtg. w/Darman, Rep. Michel 

House/Senate Leadership budget meeting 
w/Darman, Sununu, & Brady 

DROP BY?? mtg. w/Whit & Gerry Winget, Exec. 
Minister of United Methodist, Wichita 

drop by mtg. w/American Business Conference 
with Kathy & Carolyn 

DROP BY fundraiser for John Linder (GA-4) 
(Sen. & Mrs. Dole co-hosts) (Jo-Anne) 

dinner for the 1990 Fundraising Committee 
hosted by the Dole Foundation 

City, Salon I 

Pension 
Building 

honoree at dinner for the School for 
Contemporary Education hosted by the 
National Football League 
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Wednesday, September 19 

8:30 

9:50 

10:00 

10:00 

10:15 

11:30 

11:30 

12:00 

12:00 

2:00 

5:00-
8:00 

5:30-
8:00 

6:00-
8:00 

S-230 

S-230 

Ohio 
Clock 

SD-215 

S-230 

S-230 

S-230 

S-230 

H-204 

S-230 

2168 
Rayburn 

SR-325 

2170 
Rayburn 

breakfast w/Chairman Seidman, Chairman FDIC 

PHOTO w/Jerry Waters & Raymond Schmitz 
(Baileyville, KS) with Farmland Board of 
Directors 

PHOTO w/Northeast Kansas Know America Group 
& Senator Kassenbaum (Bret) 

FIN COMM - Full Committee - "U.S. - Foreign 
Policy Decisions" 

mtg. w/Robert Krebs (Greg) 

mtg. w/J. D. Williams (Carolyn) 

mtg. w/Sununu, Brady, Darman 

mtg. w/Ranking Republican Leadership 

lunch w/House/Senate Leadership, Brady, 
Darman, Sununu 

mtg. w/Senator Kassebaum & Bishop & Mrs. 
Smalley & Bishop & Mrs. Ashby (Al) 

STOP BY - Farewell Party for Rep. Virginia 
Smith 

DROP BY - reception honoring Senator Thurmond 
recipient of the NCOA 30th Anniv. "Lifetime 
Legislative achievement Award" (you are co­
host with Senators Armstrong, Cohen, Nunn, 
Warner, Reps. Bennett, Hefner, Montgomery, 
Solomon & the Non Commissioned Officers 
Association) 

DROP BY reception for the House of Bishops 
(approx. 400 people) (you are co-host with 
Speaker Foley & Sen. Mitchell) 

(CONTINUED) 
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6:30-
7:30 

6:30 
( recp.) 
7:30 
(dinner) 

Washington 
Court Hotel 

???? receive honor at the Hellenic 
American Leadership Conference reception 
(dinner begins at 7:30 p.m.) 

Mayflower dinner (& remarks) for Senator and Mrs. 
Hotel McClure hosted by Senator Symms and the Senate 

Republican Leadership (recp. in the 
Promenande Room; dinner in the State room) 
FYI -- MRS. DOLE WILL BE ATTENDING. 
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Thursday, September 20 

8:30 

10:00 

11:30 

2:00 

3:00 

5:00-
7:00 

6:00-
8:00 

S-201 Republican Task force on Health Care breakfast 

S-230 DROP BY - Dan Mica meeting with Carolyn 

S-230 mtg. w/Darman, Sununu, Brady 

S-230 DROP BY?? Dennis mtg. w/Fred Martin, Senior 
VP & Director of Gov. Affairs for Bank of 
America 

H-204 big 8 budget meeting 

Capitol DROP BY???? reception and exhibition of 
Hill Club new oil paintings by Wyoming artist 

hosted by Senator & Mrs. Simpson 

Ronald DROP BY - fundraiser for Senator Hatfield 
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Friday, September 21 

10:00-
11:00 

11:15 

White 
House, 
Cabinet 
Room 

Walter 
Reed 

bipartisan House/Senate Leadership 
mtg. w/Pres. Bush regarding foreign 
affairs (ar. 9:45; NW Gate) 

eye doctor appointment 

1:15 Mayflower SPEAK - Senate Trust Luncheon (Jo-Anne) 

2:00 

2:30 

2:50 

S-230 

S-230 

S-230 

Kansas radio conference call (Clarkson) 

mtg. w/Dr. Hugh Thompson, President of 
Washburn University (Don) 

PHOTO w/Donna Minkoff (Mark Miller) 

3:00 Senate video tape f/disability group (Clarkson) 
Recording Studio 
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Saturday, September 22 

5:45 

5:55 

6:05 

car will pick you up at residence 

ar. CBS Studio, 2020 M Street Studio 457-4371/4321 

taping CBS Saturday News with Bob Schieffer 



September 28, 1990 
FINAL ylh 
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Sunday, September 23 

9:45 

10:00 

10:30 

6:00 

car will pick you up at your residence 

ar. CBS Studio, 2020 M Street Studio 

CBS Face the Nation with Leslie Stahl 457-4481 

H-204 House/Senate Leadership mtg. with 
Speaker's Darman, Brady, & Sununu (re: budget) 
Office 
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Monday, September 24 

9:00-
11:00 

11:45 

12:30-
1:45 

2:20 

2:30 

3:30 

4:00 

5:30-
7:00 

7:30 

Walter 
Reed 
Hospital 

S-230 

Grand 
Hyatt 

S-230 

S-230 

S-230 

S-211 

Ronald 
Reagan 
Center 

H-204 

doctor appt. (Col. Peck will meet you 
at the Main Ramp) 

luncheon mtg. w/Senators Domenici, Gramm, 
Packwood & Hatfield, Sununu, Darman, 
and Brady re: budget 

Brief remarks - Inner Circle Fall Briefing 
(you are host for the Eastern Region) 
(Jo-Anne) 

PHOTO w/Richard D. Leighty f/Topeka (Don) 

(TENTATIVE) mtg. w/Joe Fogg (Jo-Anne) 

PHOTO w/delegations from Liberal, Dodge City, 
and western KS manufacturers (Greg & Marcie) 

coffee for the President of the Republic 
of Croatia, Franjo Tudjman (Mira) 
(co-host w/Sen. Mitchell) 

DROP BY fundraiser for Allen Kolstad (Montana 
Senate candidate) (Jo-Anne) 

Big 8 budget meeting 
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Tuesday, September 25 

8:30 

9:00 

10:30 

11:00-
12:30-

12:00 

12:20 

12:30 

12:40 

12:45 

2:15 

2:30 

4:00 

4:00 

5:30 

5:30-
7:00 

5:30 
(Reep.) 
7:00 

(dinner) 

Washington 
Court Hotel 
Montpelier Rm 

Fundraising breakfast for S. Dakota 
Governor George Mickelson (you are 
co-host) 

SR-332 

S-207 

SR-325 

S-230 

S-230 

S-230 

S-221 

S-211 

S-230 

S-230 

Farm Bill Conferees meeting 

coffee for President of South Africa, 
Frederik Willem de Klerk (Al) 
(co-host with Senator Mitchell) 

DROP BY reception honoring the Senate 
Republican Conference Task Force on 
Hispanic Affairs 

mtg. w/Gov. Rhodes 

hello w/Rand Araskog, Chairman of ITT 

PHOTO w/Jim Damon, 1990 Nat'l Pres. of 
the Elks Club 

mtg. w/Sen. Mitchell 

policy luncheon 

PHOTO & mtg. w/Donald & Darlene Woelk, 
from Russell, KS (Marcie) 

DROP BY - Dennis Davis meeting with Whit 
(Davis is Pres. of British Aerospace manuf. 
plant in Little Rock) 

S-230 DROP BY & PHOTO - Kansas Telecommunications 
Association meeting with Jim W. 

S-230 DROP BY & PHOTO - Kansas Restaurant Assoc. 
meeting with Carolyn & Dennis 

H-204 Big 8 budget meeting 

Heritage DROP BY??? Birthday Party in honor of 
Foundation Walter Judd (he will be 92) 

Wash. Campaign America fundraising reception 
Court and dinner (Jo-Anne) (recp. - Atrium; 
Hotel dinner - Montpelier Room) 
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Wednesday, September 26 

9:00-
9:45 

10:30 

11:30 

11:45 

12:15 

1:00 

1:30 

4:00 

4:30 

4:30 

5:00 

White bipartisan House/Senate Leadership 
House, meeting - general agenda 
Cabinet Room 

S-230 

S-230 

S-230 

S-230 

S-230 

H-204 

hideaway 

S-230 

S-230 

S-221 

meeting w/President of El Salvador, 
Alfredo Cristiani Buckard and other 
Senators (Al) 

mtg. w/Russia's Deputy Finance Minister, 
Yavlinsky (Al) 

mtg. w/Senators Gramm, Packwood, Domenici, 
Hatfield, and Darman, Sununu, & Brady 

House/Senate GOP budget mtg. 
(Dole, Domenici, Gramm, Packwood, Hatfield, 
Michel, Gingrich, Frenzel, Archer, Conte) 

mtg. w/President of Bulgaria, Zhelyu 
Zhelev & Sen. Mitchell (Al) 

budget summit meeting 

mtg. w/Bill & Sue Keck and Pat Templeton 

mtg. w/Israeli Finance Minister Modai (Al) 

Republican Caucus re: cloture 

POSSIBLE - meeting with Administration 
officials to discuss Pakistan (Al) 
Dole met with Eagleberger 
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Thursday, September 27 

between EF-100 
8:30-12:00 

STOP BY & ACCEPT "Guardian of Small 
Business" Award and have PHOTO taken 

10:00 

10:45 

11:00 

12:00 

1:30 

2:45 

3:00 

4:00 

5:00 

6:00-
7:30 

S-230 

S-230 

S-230 

S-230 

S-207 

S-230 

S-230 

H-204 

SR-188 

DROP BY - Dr. Marvin Dunne, prof. of medicine 
at the Univ. of KS, (from Mission Hills, KS) 
meeting with Sheila 

budget meeting w/Senators 

mtg. w/Pres. of PDVSA, Andres Pietri; Amb. 
Consalvi, Venezuelan Amb. to U.S.; Frank 
Alcock, VP-PDVSA; Jorge Kamkoff, Exec. 
Assist. to the Pres., PDVSA (Whit) 

mtg. w/Leszek Balcerowicz, Polish Finance 
Minister & Deputy PM (Al Lehn) 

Ag conference 

PHOTO w/Dr. Rugova (Mira) 

PHOTO w/Christ Ward & 3 other members of the 
Michigan Federation of Teenage Republicans 
(MFTR) (David) 

Big 8 budget meeting 

attend private retirement ceremony for 
Win Shaw (followed by open party at 5:30 
in SR-232A) 

Hyatt DROP BY - fundraiser for Lynn Martin 
Regency, (Jo-Anne) 
Capitol Hill, Yellowstone Room 
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Friday, September 28 

9:30 

10:00 

10:00 

11:20 

11:30 

2:00 

3:00 

S-221 

SD-215 

S-230 

S-230 

S-230 

S-221 

S-230 

mtg. with President of Colombia, Gavira, 
and Senator Mitchell (Al) 

FIN COMM - Subc on Trade "U.S. - Canada FTA" 

DROP BY - Jack Donahue (KTKA-TV), Burl 
Brechner, Pres. & owner of NE KS Broadcast, 
and Mrs. Marion Brechner (Burl's mother and 
co-owner of NE KS Broadcast), meeting with 
Jim w. 

PHOTO w/Peyton Robinson, Lawrence Law 
Enforcement Officer & KU Grad; his mother 
Julia, wife of U.S. Claims Court Judge Wilkes 
Robinson (Marcie) 

Kansas radio conference call (Clarkson) 

private meeting with the Amir of Kuwait 
and Senator Mitchell followed by coffee 
with other Senators in S-207 at 2:15 (Al) 

25-year anniversary party for Ruth Ann 

(IN AND OUT OF BUDGET MEETING ALL DAY) 



SENATOR DOLE'S SCHEDULE - Week of September 23 - 29, 1990 Page 7 

Saturday, September 29 

SCHEDULE FOR THE FOLLOWING: 

6:30-
7:30 

7:30-
9:30 

Plaza Hotel, 
New York 

Plaza Hotel 

VIP reception 

banquet - National Tribute to Senator 
Dole from the Armenian Assembly 




