Sept 10, 1990 FINAL ylh

SENATOR DOLE'S SCHEDULE - Week of September 6 - 8, 1990

Thursday, September 6

2:30 H-236 meeting with Republican budget negotiators, Darman, & Sununu (Sheila)

Friday, Sepember 7

10:00 Andrews AFB budget summit meeting

(in office Friday afternoon)

7:30 Andrews AFB budget summit dinner

Saturday, September 8

8:00 Hay-Adams breakfast with Dwayne Andreas and David Hotel, Suite 606 Chikvaidze (Jo-Anne)

Andrews AFB budget summit meeting

Sept. 14, 1990 FINAL ylh

SENATOR DOLE'S SCHEDULE - Week of September 9 - 15, 1990 Page 1

Sunday, September 9

budget summit meeting at Andrews AFB

11:30 David Brinkley Show

SENATOR DOLE'S SCHEDULE - Week of September 9 - 15, 1990 Page 2

Monday, September 10

budget summit meeting at Andrews AFB

Tuesday, September 11

AT ANDRE	WS AFB ALL	DAY: FOLLOWING APPOINTMENTS WERE CANCELLED
10:00	S-230	mtg. w/J. D. Williams & Jack Hennessy (Carolyn)
10:00	SD-215	FIN COMM - hearing - "Kelmar-Powell Nominations"
12:00	S-230	<pre>mtg. w/Stephen Jones (Oklahoma Senate candidate) (Jo-Anne)</pre>
12:45	S-211	policy luncheon (Sen. Simpson did)
2:30	S-230	DROP BY & PHOTO??? mtg. w/Jack Rowe, Chairman of the Board of American Auto Dealers & Whit
3:30	S-230	mtg. w/26 Kansas bankers (Jim W. & Marcie)
4:00	s-230	DROP BY??? mtg. w/Whit & Marsha Golden (your appointment to Independent Commission on the Arts)
5:00- 7:00	S-120	DROP BY MAPCO's reception
6:00- 8:00	Capitol Hill Club	DROP BY fundraising reception for Cong. Jerry Lewis (Jo-Anne)
6:00- 8:00	Capitol Hill Club	DROP BY fundraiser for Dick Nichols (KS-5) (Jo-Anne)
9:00	House Cha	mber President Bush to address Joint Session of Congress

Wednesday, September 12

AT ANDREWS AFB ALL DAY/BUDGET SUMMIT MTG: FOLLOWING APPTS. WERE CANCELLED:

8:00- 9:30	S-120	DROP BY - Wichita State Univ. breakfast Marcie	
9:30	S-230	mtg. w/Ambassador Howard Wilkins	
3:00	S-230	DROP BY mtg. w/National Association of Counties & Kathy Ormiston	
5:30- 7:30	Sears Hou (633 PA A		۵)

Thursday, September 13

AT ANDREWS AFB ALL DAY/BUDGET SUMMIT MTG: FOLLOWING APPTS. WERE CANCELLED:

8:30	S-230	Senator Durenberger hosting breakfast with Dr. Sullivan
10:30	SR-252	DROP BY??? Ribbon-cutting ceremonies to open the SSA Liaison Office
12:00	Capitol Hill Club	stop by fundraising luncheon for Idaho State Senator Skip Smyser (hosts: Sen. McClure, Symms, Larry Craig) (Jo-Anne)
1:30	S-230	SPEAK briefly to Rep. Harris Fawell's constituents (approx. 45 people)
5:30- 7:30	Mansfield Room	DROP BY Annual Washington Fly-in for Connie Mack's statewide supporters (Jo-Anne)
7:30- 8:00	H-413	tape TV program for Senator Grassley (Clarkson)

Friday, September 14

BUDGET SUMMIT MEETING AT ANDREWS AFB

10:00 Vote on Senate Floor

11:30 S-230 Kansas radio conference call (Clarkson)

Saturday, September 15

11:30 SH-141

courtesy call by Mayor David Lynch and Mrs. Nancy Lynch (he is Mayor of Euclid, Ohio, & is coming to town to receive the annual Jaycee's National Mayor of the Year Award at a banquet Sunday night. He & his wife will be accompanied by Joseph & Virginia Farrell (he is President of the Euclid City Council), and Jeff Piotkowski & Maureen Sweeny (Euclid Sun Journal Newspaper).

September 24, 1990 FINAL ylh

SENATOR DOLE'S SCHEDULE - Week of September 16 - 22, 1990 Pg. 1

Sunday, September 17

9:00 NBC Studio, Meet the Press at 9:30 a.m. 4001 Nebraska Avenue

SENATOR DOLE'S SCHEDULE - Week of September 16 - 22, 1990 Page 2

Monday, September 17

BUDGET SUMMIT MEETING AT ANDREWS AFB

Tuesday, September 18

1	11:30	S-230	mtg. w/Minister f/Material Resources of SSR Moldava & Judge Sofaer (Al)
1	2:45	S-211	policy luncheon
	1:15	S-230	mtg. w/Darman, Rep. Michel
	1:45	H-204	House/Senate Leadership budget meeting w/Darman, Sununu, & Brady
	2:30	S-230	DROP BY?? mtg. w/Whit & Gerry Winget, Exec. Minister of United Methodist, Wichita
	4:30	S-230	drop by mtg. w/American Business Conference with Kathy & Carolyn
	6:00- 8:00		DROP BY fundraiser for John Linder (GA-4) (Sen. & Mrs. Dole co-hosts) (Jo-Anne)
(Carlton,	dinner for the 1990 Fundraising Committee hosted by the Dole Foundation
((dinner)	Pentagon City, Sa	alon I
		Pension Building	honoree at dinner for the School for Contemporary Education hosted by the National Football League

Wednesday, September 19		
8:30	S-230	breakfast w/Chairman Seidman, Chairman FDIC
9:50	S-230	PHOTO w/Jerry Waters & Raymond Schmitz (Baileyville, KS) with Farmland Board of Directors
10:00	Ohio Clock	PHOTO w/Northeast Kansas Know America Group & Senator Kassenbaum (Bret)
10:00	SD-215	FIN COMM - Full Committee - "U.S Foreign Policy Decisions"
10:15	S-230	mtg. w/Robert Krebs (Greg)
11:30	S-230	mtg. w/J. D. Williams (Carolyn)
11:30	S-230	mtg. w/Sununu, Brady, Darman
12:00	S-230	mtg. w/Ranking Republican Leadership
12:00	H-204	lunch w/House/Senate Leadership, Brady, Darman, Sununu
2:00	S-230	mtg. w/Senator Kassebaum & Bishop & Mrs. Smalley & Bishop & Mrs. Ashby (Al)
5:00- 8:00	2168 Rayburn	STOP BY - Farewell Party for Rep. Virginia Smith
5:30- 8:00	SR-325	DROP BY - reception honoring Senator Thurmond recipient of the NCOA 30th Anniv. "Lifetime Legislative achievement Award" (you are cohost with Senators Armstrong, Cohen, Nunn, Warner, Reps. Bennett, Hefner, Montgomery, Solomon & the Non Commissioned Officers Association)
6:00- 8:00	2170 Rayburn	DROP BY reception for the House of Bishops (approx. 400 people) (you are co-host with Speaker Foley & Sen. Mitchell)

(CONTINUED)

Wednesday	y, September 19	(CONTINUED)	Page 5
6:30- 7:30	Washington Court Hotel	<pre>???? receive honor a American Leadership (dinner begins at 7:</pre>	Conference reception
6:30 (recp.) 7:30 (dinner)	Hotel McC. Repu	ner (& remarks) for Se lure hosted by Senator ablican Leadership (r menande Room; dinner i MRS. DOLE WILL BE	Symms and the Senate recp. in the room)

Thursday	Thursday, September 20			
8:30	S-201	Republican Task force on Health Care breakfast		
10:00	S-230	DROP BY - Dan Mica meeting with Carolyn		
11:30	S-230	mtg. w/Darman, Sununu, Brady		
2:00	S-230	DROP BY?? Dennis mtg. w/Fred Martin, Senior VP & Director of Gov. Affairs for Bank of America		
3:00	H-204	big 8 budget meeting		
5:00- 7:00	Capitol Hill Club			
6:00- 8:00	Ronald	DROP BY - fundraiser for Senator Hatfield		

Friday, September 21

10:00- 11:00	White House, Cabinet Room	bipartisan House/Senate Leadership mtg. w/Pres. Bush regarding foreign affairs (ar. 9:45; NW Gate)
11:15	Walter Reed	eye doctor appointment
1:15	Mayflower	SPEAK - Senate Trust Luncheon (Jo-Anne)
2:00	S-230	Kansas radio conference call (Clarkson)
2:30	S-230	mtg. w/Dr. Hugh Thompson, President of Washburn University (Don)
2:50	S-230	PHOTO w/Donna Minkoff (Mark Miller)
3:00	Senate Recording	<pre>video tape f/disability group (Clarkson) Studio</pre>

Saturday, September 22

5:45	car will pick you up at residence	
5:55	ar. CBS Studio, 2020 M Street Studio	457-4371/4321
6:05	taping CBS Saturday News with Bob Sch	ieffer

September 28, 1990 FINAL ylh

SENATOR DOLE'S SCHEDULE - Week of September 23 - 29, 1990 Page 1

Sunday, September 23

9:45	car will pick you up at your residence
10:00	ar. CBS Studio, 2020 M Street Studio
10:30	CBS Face the Nation with Leslie Stahl 457-4481
6:00	H-204 House/Senate Leadership mtg. with Speaker's Darman, Brady, & Sununu (re: budget)

Monday, September 24

9:00- 11:00	Walter Reed Hospital	doctor appt. (Col. Peck will meet you at the Main Ramp)
11:45	S-230	<pre>luncheon mtg. w/Senators Domenici, Gramm, Packwood & Hatfield, Sununu, Darman, and Brady re: budget</pre>
12:30- 1:45	Grand Hyatt	Brief remarks - Inner Circle Fall Briefing (you are host for the Eastern Region) (Jo-Anne)
2:20	S-230	PHOTO w/Richard D. Leighty f/Topeka (Don)
2:30	S-230	(TENTATIVE) mtg. w/Joe Fogg (Jo-Anne)
3:30	S-230	PHOTO w/delegations from Liberal, Dodge City, and western KS manufacturers (Greg & Marcie)
4:00	S-211	coffee for the President of the Republic of Croatia, Franjo Tudjman (Mira) (co-host w/Sen. Mitchell)
5:30- 7:00	Ronald Reagan Center	DROP BY fundraiser for Allen Kolstad (Montana Senate candidate) (Jo-Anne)
7:30	H-204	Big 8 budget meeting

Tuesday,	September	<u>25</u>
8:30	Washington Court Hote Montpelie	el Governor George Mickelson (you are
9:00	SR-332	Farm Bill Conferees meeting
10:30	S-207	coffee for President of South Africa, Frederik Willem de Klerk (Al) (co-host with Senator Mitchell)
11:00- 12:30-	SR-325	DROP BY reception honoring the Senate Republican Conference Task Force on Hispanic Affairs
12:00	S-230	mtg. w/Gov. Rhodes
12:20	S-230	hello w/Rand Araskog, Chairman of ITT
12:30	S-230	PHOTO w/Jim Damon, 1990 Nat'l Pres. of the Elks Club
12:40	S-221	mtg. w/Sen. Mitchell
12:45	S-211	policy luncheon
2:15	S-230	PHOTO & mtg. w/Donald & Darlene Woelk, from Russell, KS (Marcie)
2:30	S-230	DROP BY - Dennis Davis meeting with Whit (Davis is Pres. of British Aerospace manuf. plant in Little Rock)
4:00	S-230	DROP BY & PHOTO - Kansas Telecommunications Association meeting with Jim W.
4:00	S-230	DROP BY & PHOTO - Kansas Restaurant Assoc. meeting with Carolyn & Dennis
5:30	H-204	Big 8 budget meeting
5:30- 7:00	Heritage Foundation	DROP BY??? Birthday Party in honor of Walter Judd (he will be 92)
5:30 (Recp.) 7:00 (dinner)	Wash. Court Hotel	Campaign America fundraising reception and dinner (Jo-Anne) (recp Atrium; dinner - Montpelier Room)

Wednesday, September 26

9:00- 9:45	White House, Cabinet R	bipartisan House/Senate Leadership meeting - general agenda oom
10:30	S-230	meeting w/President of El Salvador, Alfredo <u>Cristiani</u> Buckard and other Senators (Al)
11:30	S-230	<pre>mtg. w/Russia's Deputy Finance Minister, Yavlinsky (Al)</pre>
11:45	S-230	mtg. w/Senators Gramm, Packwood, Domenici, Hatfield, and Darman, Sununu, & Brady
12:15	S-230	House/Senate GOP budget mtg. (Dole, Domenici, Gramm, Packwood, Hatfield, Michel, Gingrich, Frenzel, Archer, Conte)
1:00	S-230	mtg. w/President of Bulgaria, Zhelyu Zhelev & Sen. Mitchell (Al)
1:30	H-204	budget summit meeting
4:00	hideaway	mtg. w/Bill & Sue Keck and Pat Templeton
4:30	S-230	mtg. w/Israeli Finance Minister Modai (Al)
4:30	S-230	Republican Caucus re: cloture
5:00	S-221	POSSIBLE - meeting with Administration officials to discuss Pakistan (Al) Dole met with Eagleberger

Thursday, September 27

between EF-100 8:30-12:00	STOP BY & ACCEPT "Guardian of Small Business" Award and have PHOTO taken
10:00 S-230	DROP BY - Dr. Marvin Dunne, prof. of medicine at the Univ. of KS, (from Mission Hills, KS) meeting with Sheila
10:45 S-230	budget meeting w/Senators
11:00 S-230	mtg. w/Pres. of PDVSA, Andres Pietri; Amb. Consalvi, Venezuelan Amb. to U.S.; Frank Alcock, VP-PDVSA; Jorge Kamkoff, Exec. Assist. to the Pres., PDVSA (Whit)
12:00 S-230	mtg. w/Leszek Balcerowicz, Polish Finance Minister & Deputy PM (Al Lehn)
1:30 S-207	Ag conference
2:45 S-230	PHOTO w/Dr. Rugova (Mira)
3:00 S-230	PHOTO w/Christ Ward & 3 other members of the Michigan Federation of Teenage Republicans (MFTR) (David)
4:00 H-204	Big 8 budget meeting
5:00 SR-188	attend private retirement ceremony for Win Shaw (followed by open party at 5:30 in SR-232A)
7:30 Regency,	DROP BY - fundraiser for Lynn Martin (Jo-Anne) .ll, Yellowstone Room

Friday, September 28

9:30	S-221	mtg. with President of Colombia, Gavira, and Senator Mitchell (Al)
10:00	SD-215	FIN COMM - Subc on Trade "U.S Canada FTA"
10:00	S-230	DROP BY - Jack Donahue (KTKA-TV), Burl Brechner, Pres. & owner of NE KS Broadcast, and Mrs. Marion Brechner (Burl's mother and co-owner of NE KS Broadcast), meeting with Jim W.
11:20	S-230	PHOTO w/Peyton Robinson, Lawrence Law Enforcement Officer & KU Grad; his mother Julia, wife of U.S. Claims Court Judge Wilkes Robinson (Marcie)
11:30	S-230	Kansas radio conference call (Clarkson)
2:00	S-221	private meeting with the Amir of Kuwait and Senator Mitchell followed by coffee with other Senators in S-207 at 2:15 (Al)
3:00	S-230	25-year anniversary party for Ruth Ann

(IN AND OUT OF BUDGET MEETING ALL DAY)

SEPARATE SCHEDULE FOR THE FOLLOWING: 6:30- Plaza Hotel, VIP reception 7:30 New York 7:30- Plaza Hotel banquet - National Tribute to Senator 9:30 Dole from the Armenian Assembly